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Washington Public Power' Supply System
ATTN: Mr. G. D. Bouchey, Manager .

l'uclear Safety and Licensing
P. O. Box 958, 3000 George Washington Way *

Richland, Washington 99352
,

, ,

Gentlemen: '.
This acknowledges the receipt of your letter dated November 9,1982
on the subject of the Target Rock Environmental Qualification Testing
Program.

'

You have indicated in your letter that the Supply System is considering
the sption to upgrade the Target Rock Valve and retest. We appreciate
your cooperation and are looking foruard to the receipt of the information
you plan to forward to this office in this rega d.r

Sincerely,

R. F. Heishman, Chief
Reactor Construction Programs Branch'
Division of Reactor Programs
Office of Inspection and Enforcement

cc.: U, Potapovs, RIV
S. Phillips, RIV Distribution
B. LaGrange, NRR
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>O10RANDUM FOR: Willfam D.-Miller, Chief
License Fee Managersent Branch
Office of, Administration

.

FROM:' Elinor G. Adensam, Chief
Licensing ~ Branch No. 4

g Division .of. Licensing
.

[ SUBJECT:
AF.VXEW COSTS FOR WPPSS* s W!JP-4 PLANT

'

( :y . '. l'
- g'* '; .

. ..c g.
<

[[
f

TheJellowing'ts prasided is! response to your three questions relating to
4

' :thei.terminatten of the uNPgapplication of Washingon Pubile Power Supplyt~ . . Systems (WPSS)<, '

%p.
:

.;

y y:: y. J. -[ , .

,

l.
D. ''. er; Ita n h 201982 ie responded to their Febreary 1,1982 letter. f
(W 31):

,

E i( e Vthdrawal?is .not' anticipated).'A 'copyjofiour let'ter tofWPPSS is attached (notice of termination /
1

>

!!
f j,o _.

', .4

$ . -l)[dRatihas ne(currently' placed any time limitations on WPPSS accomplishingt

7; m ' gi%ese CaeW WPP55 will dedde, and inform us, when Phase One is terminated i4 .

,W <
r=% 4the Construction Permit for WNP-4 expi6 s Decenber 1.1985). 1

Is7w913K,"x-~ '-+ - ,,
~v. -. c

WCarteXpresent'unableito provide you an estimate of NRR and I AE effort
c;

$4,"' cf t&close out WWP-4, and till not'have such infortnation until such tine
~

Jj

asithe a'pplicint arrives |at.a positive conclusion regarding this plant.
y r j,

g # 4
,p,, , <

..i*f

py Pietse contact- the Project Manager, M, Thadant (X27821) should you have any
4
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i F additionalcquestions.. '
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p Elinar G. Adensan, Chief

Licensing Branch flo. 4
.. p4 Division of Licensing .h
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Enclosure.: ;e .
mAs stated *
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h'm feffdruk @1942, to ttr.
W. J. Dircks, you discussed the supply

,

_

s'
(teyWI.vtheist uctures and eculpnent at washington nucl ip$ ~ ARos.14(aa4SiggWipcensable condtt1on at lesst thro gh the per1odear

%e u
~ "t aQte;*omly with all existing construc.lon per:stt4 11intfee 1

ip0er prettuinary assessmnt of this decision o?tShet%

@Vy;.ja(.tetessary|,3t t.his%1ne on thie part of the Supply Systen., dditfensi near-term action other than that taken or
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. citanding that;the Supply Systera intends to carry out the ranagerier,t
,

3c thf[Regiand Office on Decetter.

. tynd t recifrds. 10, 1981,"2

_ ienduct theh|pctivtties (inspection survei11ance, auctt) on bothThe NRC Resident inspeittors and Regional Ini.peeinsofar as ruintainingE t i

iwith|thistolan until such tir:e as the supply systec. announces.Mhase& MiC ene.; $'M qy M
?M6fteesed41tgre%f'of(the operating itcense (01) appilcati

y- ,,
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sed $' ace %thefacedipit.applidationtfor operating licenses filning ourfacceptance review of the WiP-1 OL applica-
k ere'c
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on for WhP-4.
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tithelipresent statusich the idNP-4 project. or WiiP-11
e itMecceptande re|visw$fo@P-1 only by atd-March 1982Because the staffQy

(yodW!swait'the' outtonehof that~ review and anend your app,licationAt that'tir '
it mayif% '

. led, isenste for ' ~could then docket and notice the applicetion f or
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$g ip @ M W M ~~. -$1C9uld!also be Other7 aspects of the ternination of nP-4at that tice.
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